FROM REZNICSEK&FRASER FAX NO. :9045671066 Mar. 03 2006 03:44PM P1 Division of Corporations Page 1 of 1 Florida Department of State tions Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H06000047051 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations : (850)205-0383 Fax Number From: Account Name : REZNICSEK & FRASER, P.A. Account Number : 120030000107 : (904)567-1060 Phone 3 AM 10: 05 : (904)567-1065 Fax Number

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY CO.

0
0
04
\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2/21/2006

FAX NO. :9045671066 Mar. 03 2006 03:44PM P2 2/22/2008 9:06 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State

February 22, 2006

REZNICSER & FRASER, P.A.

FROM REZNICSEK&FRASER

850-205-0381

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY CO. REF: W0600008780

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. 8

The name of a limited liability company must contain the designation "L.L.C.," "LLC," "L.C.," or "LC," or the words "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," or "LIMITED COMPANY." Please amend the name of your entity accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H06000047051 Letter Number: 406A00012554

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



006 MAR - 3 NH IO: ខ្លួ SNO

nnun. ,≓,,t

ų į

င်္သ

감타

00

FROM REZNICSEK&FRASER

FAX NO. :9045671066

Mar. 03 2006 03:44PM P3

- H06000047051 3

2006 MAR - 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY LTD. CO.

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company organized herby:

ARTICLEI

NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") shall be TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY LTD. CO.

ARTICLE II DURATION

Unless earlier terminated pursuant to the Act or the Operating Agreement (as defined in §608.402 (24) of the Act) of the Company, the period of its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 4600 Touchton Road, Building 100, Suite 150, Jacksonville, Plorida 32246.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Company shall be 4600 Touchton Road, Building 100, Suite 150, Jacksonville, Florida 32246, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be Stephanic M. Jason.

ARTICLE V ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members (as defined in §608.402(21) of the Act) may be admitted at such times and on such terms and conditions as provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ROM REZNICSEK& FRASER

FAX NO. :9045671066

Mar. 03 2006 03:45PM P

H06000047051 3

ARTICLE VI CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company may continue its business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of the member in the Company as provided in the Act or the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be managed by one of its members in accordance with and subject to the requirements of the Act and the Operating Agreement of the Company if the Company elects to have an Operating Agreement. The name and address of the initial Managing Member (as defined in §608.402(20) of the Act), who shall serve as Managing Member until his successor is elected and qualifies, is as follows:

> Gilberto L. Saer 4600 Touchton Road, Bldg. 100, Suite 150 Jacksonville, Florida 32246

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole member of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization on behalf of the Company in accordance with §608.407 of the Act.

Dated this 14th. day of February, 2006.

Gilberto L.

Managing Member

HAR -3 AN ID: 05

ROM REZNICSEK&FRASER

FAX NO. :9045671066

Mar. 03 2006 03:45PM P5

H06000047051 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND: REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following is submitted:

TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY LTD. CO., . , desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of **3X 26 GREEN** Instance the State of Florida as a limited flatning company of accept service of process symmetry designates Stephanic M. Jason as its registered agent to accept service of process symmetry the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 4600 Touchton Road the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 4600 Touchton Road to a sum too. Suite 150, Jackson ville, Florida 32246 designates Stephanie M. Jason as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 400 Touchart Party

Dated this 14th, day of February, 2006

TEX 26 GREEN ENERGY LTD. CO.

Gilberto la Sacr.

Managing Member

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 14th day of February, 2006.

Stephanie as Registered Agent